DRF 2025 2026 - 009



THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR CLEVELAND

DECISION RECORD FORM

REQUEST: For Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) approval.					
Title: NHS England Sexual Assault and Abuse Strategy 25-26					
Executive Summary:					
This decision record form (DRF) should be read in conjunction with DRF Ref. 2024/2025-0025 which outlined the decision to award NHS England Sexual Assault and Abuse Strategy 25-26 funding to Middlesbrough Voluntary Development Agency (MVDA) for the development, facilitation and coordination of activities which would support improvements across all partners responding to sexual harms and increase victim experience and confidence for a 12 month period.					
Since completion of the above DRF, further communication from NHS England confirmed that an additional 6 months of funding would be awarded to extend this role, taking delivery to 30 September 2026.					
The OPCC therefore agrees to provide additional grant funding to Middlesbrough Voluntary Development Agency (MVDA) to the value of £30,918 increasing the total funding awarded to £90,822.40 for the delivery period 1 April 2025 – 30 September 2026. The OPCC will retain a management charge of £4,541.18 for the same 18 month period to support OPCC activities related to the management of the arrangement.					
This decision was discussed with PCC Matt Storey on 23 April 2025 and has his full agreement.					
Decision: To grant fund Middlesbrough Voluntary Development Agency as outline above.					
OPCC Lead Officer: Tracey Brittain					
Contractor Details (if applicable): Middlesbrough	Voluntary	Developm	nent Agency		
Implications:	•		<u> </u>		
Has consideration been taken of the following:	Yes	No			
Financial					
Legal					
Equality & Diversity					
Human Rights					
Sustainability					
Risk					
(If yes please provide further details below)					
	·				

Financial Implications: (Must include comments of the PCC's Chief Finance Officer where the decision has financial implications)
The additional funding for this decision has been informed to the PCC and therefore there should be no costs over and above the funding that has been notified and accepted to deliver this proposal.
Legal Implications: (Must include comments of the Monitoring Officer where the decision has legal implication)
There are no legal implications arising.
Equality and Diversity Implications: EDI has been fully considered within the scope of the project.
Human Rights Implications:
N/A
Sustainability Implications:
Identification of further funding to support activities beyond September 2026 will be included in the job description for this post.

Risk Management Implications:

N/A

OFFICER APPROVAL

Monitoring Officer:

I have been consulted about the decision and confirm that financial, legal, and equalities advice has been taken into account. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signed		Date	Date	
	Elat		22/05/25	

Police and	Crime	Comm	issioner:
------------	-------	------	-----------

F

The above request HAS my approval.

Matt

Signed

Date

22/05/2025